502074826 09/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timo Berger	08/21/2012
Stephan Fehling	08/20/2012
Georg Kulturidi	08/13/2012
Daniela Luecke-Janssen	08/13/2012
Matthias Niggermann	09/03/2012
Gordon Opitz	08/21/2012
Klaus Pueschner	08/20/2012
Michael Schnatwinkel	08/28/2012
Ralf Schumacher	08/20/2012
Klaus Wohlgemuth	08/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weidmueller Interface GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Klingenbergstrasse 16	
City:	Detmold	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	32758	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13577183

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4102806758

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410-280-6608

Email: info@laubscherlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Laubscher, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1160 Spa Road

PATENT

REEL: 029026 FRAME: 0774

Address Line 2: Suite 2B
Address Line 4: Annapolis, MARYLAND 21403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50146

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr.

Total Attachments: 2
source=50146ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif
source=50146ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029026 FRAME: 0775

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, Timo Berger, a citizen of Germany, residing at Ammernweg 10, 33813 Ocrlinghausen, Germany; Stephan Fehling, a citizen of Germany, residing at Hans-Huels-Strasse 6, 32791 Lage, Germany; Georg Kulturidi, a citizen of Germany, residing at Stettinerstr. 6, 33605 Bielefeld, Germany; Daniela Luecke-Janssen, a citizen of Germany, residing at Am Hang 8, 49504 Lotte, Germany; Matthias Niggemann, a citizen of Germany, residing at Am Mühlingsbach 4, 32694 Dörentrup, Germany; Gordon Opitz, a citizen of Germany, residing at Untere Markstrasse 29, 32130 Enger, Germany; Klaus Pueschner, a citizen of Germany, residing at Im Hoffeld 4, 32760 Detmold, Germany; Michael Schnatwinkel, a citizen of Germany, residing at Schmiedestrasse 39, 32051 Herford, Germany; Ralf Schumacher, a citizen of Germany, residing at Siebenkamp 29, 32657 Lemgo, Germany; and Klaus Wohlgemuth, a citizen of Germany, residing at Lemgoer Strasse 7, 32689 Kalletal, Germany; have invented certain improvements in a CONNECTION MODULE BEING CAPABLE OF SERVING AS A BUS, as set forth in the application for U. S. Letters Patent:

[X]	executed of	concurrently	herewith		
	Serial No.			filed	

WHEREAS, Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Klingenbergstrasse 16, 32758 Detmold, Germany is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, Timo Berger, Stephan Fehling, Georg Kulturidi, Daniela Luecke-Janssen, Matthias Niggemann, Gordon Opitz, Klaus Pueschner, Michael Schnatwinkel, Ralf Schumacher, and Klaus Wohlgemuth by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application executed by me concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, as well as to any patent application thereon that may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and to any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereon that may be filed in the United States or any other country; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr., and Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr., attorneys of record, are hereby granted the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

1

243/6/2	, 2012	Timo Berger
2009 2012	, 2012	Stephan Fehling
<u> </u>	, 2012	Georg Kulturidi
13 August	, 2012	Daniela Luecke-Janssen
03.09	, 2012	Matthias Niggemann
W. Co	, 2012	Gordon Opitz
26.08	, 2012	Klaus Pueschner
<u> </u>	, 2012	Michael Schnatwinkel
2001	, 2012	
_D.E	, 2012	Ralf Schumacher Klaus Wohlgemuth

2 C:\Users\w006225\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook\OPN"COPP\\\\ Jnt.doc

PATENT REEL: 029026 FRAME: 0777

RECORDED: 09/26/2012